

Paul J. Phillips, Esq. pphillips@primmer.com
T 603 626 3306
F 603 626 0997

Admitted in New Hampshire and Vermont

December 19, 2018

NHPUC 19DEC'18pm3:50

Ms. Debra Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street Concord, NH 03301

Re: DT 18-175 (Petition of Dixville Telephone Company)
DT 14-240 (Petition of Dixville Telephone Company)
DT 12-263 (Joint Petition of Dixville Telephone Company and Balsams View, LLC)

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing, on behalf of Dixville Telephone Company ("Dixville") in Docket DT 18-175, are an original and six (6) written copies of an "Affidavit of Publication" submitted in compliance with the Commission's Order of Notice dated December 12, 2018, in the aforesaid Docket. This letter and its enclosure are also being transmitted to you via electronic mail.

Dixville has also received and reviewed the Memorandum dated December 18, 2018, from Kath Mullholand, Director of Regulatory Innovation and Strategy, on behalf of Staff in Dockets DT 12-263 and DT 14-240, recommending the closure of those dockets in light of Dixville's commencement of proceedings in DT 18-175. By this letter, Dixville states that it has no objection to the Commission's adopting the Staff's recommendation and closing the two earlier dockets.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Paul J. Phillips

Very truly yours

Counsel for Dixville Telephone Company

Enclosure

cc: Commission's Service List for DT 18-175